
NATIONAL ELECTRIFICATION ADMINISTRATION 
"Th• 1st Perfo=ce Governance Systom-Institulionalized liatiOIUU GornumentAgeocy" 
57 NIA Road. Govemmont Center. Olllman, Quezon City 1100 

Invitation to Bid for 

. -··· . - ...... _ .. . ,._ .. lSO 9001:2015" 

--~-,~ 

Procurement of Systems Integration Services for the NEA 
Digital Dashboard Command Center (DDCC) Pilot Phase 

I. The National Electrification Administration (NEA), through the 2023 Corporate 
Operating Budget (COB) intends to apply the sum of Twenty Million Pesos 
(P20,000,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments 
under the contract for Procurement of Systems Integration Services for t/ze NEA 
Digital Daslzboard Command Center (DDCC) Pilot Plzase. Bids received in excess of 
the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. The National Electrification Administration (NEA) now invites bids for the above 
Procurement Project. Completion of the Works required is Six (6) montlzs duration of 
tlze Contract wlziclz will commence witlzin seven (7) calendar days upon issuance of 
tlze Notice to Proceed (NTP). Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the 
Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 
particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from National Electrification 
Administration (NEA) and inspect the Bidding Documents at #57 NIA Road, 
Government Center, Diliman, Quezon City from Monday to Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 
p.m. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 
10 October 2023 from given the address and upon payment of the applicable fee for the 
Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the 
amount of Twenty-Five T/zousand Pesos (P25,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall 
allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person. 

6. The National Electrification Administration (NEA) will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 
18 October 2023, 10:00 a.m. at Cultural Affairs Room (CAR), 2nd Floor, NEA 
Building, #57 NIA Road, Diliman, Quezon City which shall be open to prospective 
bidders. 

7. Bids must be duly received by the SBAC Secretariats through manual submission at 
the office address as indicated above on or before 30 October 2023 at 10:00 a.m. Late 
bids shall not be accepted. 

8. All bids_ must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in 
the amount stated in 1TB Clause 16. 

9. Bid opening shall be on 30 October 2023 at 10:30 a.m. at the Cultural Affairs Room 
(CAR), 2nd Floor, NEA Building, #57 NIA Road, Diliman, Quezon City. Bids will be 
opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity. 

I 0. The National Electrification Administration (NEA) reserves the right to reject any and 
all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to 
contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring 
any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

8 



11. For further information, please refer to : 

Mr. Julio H. Colina 
SBAC Secretariat (Office Order No. 2023-162) 
National Electrification Administration 
#57 NIA Road, Government Center, Diliman, Quewn City 
jhcolina@Jtea.gov.ph or jhcolina@yahoo.com 
89291909 local 121 or 130 

12. You may visit the fo llowing websites: 

For downloading of Bidding Documents: 
https :l/nea.gov.ph/ao3 9/bids-and-notices 
https:l/notices.philgeps.gov.ph 

Quewn City, Philippines, 10 October 2023 

Atty. J/4.CP. ALVARO 
Chairperson, SBAC (Office Order No. 2023-1 62) 

9 


	img20231009_0003
	img20231009_0004

